2025 PRIMARY FEE SCHEDULE

Siena Catholic Primary School is an Archdiocesan school. Siena Schools Board approves school fees
in October each year. There is no GST for School Fees or Levies.

School Fees

School Fees 1 Child 2 Children 3 Children 4 Children
Tuition Fee** 1850 2960 3700 4070
Capital Levy (family) 812 812 812 812
P&F Levy (family) 100 100 100 100
Fun Day 35 70 105 140
Sub Total 2797 3942 4717 5122
For total yearly fees please
add student levies below
Additional Student Levies — per student

Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6
Resource
Activity & | $770 $770 $770 $870 $870 $870 $895
IT Levy

Student stationery is included in the student resource levy.
The above totals do not include

e Camp Year 5 and Year 6
e Chess Club
e Instrumental Music Program- Individual lesson $1,560 Pair lessons $1,080
School fees must be paid by the end of each semester to participate in Instrumental Music

Sunshine Coast Catholic Schools Discount - If families have siblings at another Catholic School on
the Sunshine Coast administered by Brisbane Catholic Education, then the following discounts will
apply to the tuition fee** portion of fees only.

1 student at one of the other schools 5%
2 students at one of the other schools 10%
3 students at one of the other schools 20%
4 students at one of the other schools 40%

ACCOUNTING PROCEDURES

All Fee/Levies are compulsory. Semester accounts will be sent home at the beginning of Term One
and Term Three with payment required within 30 days of issue. Credit Card, Eftpos and BPay facilities
are available

Direct Debit facility is also available and is our preferred method of payment. If you wish to use
Direct Debit for 2025, please complete the relevant form and return to the office

A new DD authority is required at the start of each year

Some concession is offered on the Tuition Fee** to families experiencing financial hardship through a
just and equitable application process. Applications must be lodged annually. Forms are available by
contacting finance department please email: psipfinance@bne.catholic.edu.au



